PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name E				Execution Date	
Mr. Hiroshi Oguchi				04/07/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ne: International Aesthetic Implant Center				
Street Address:	2-2-12 Agata-machi				
City:	Gifu-shi				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	500-8176				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12		12717	17132		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Ferr Number (045)000 0760					
Fax Number: (815)826-8760 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: +81-58-268-2175					
Phone: +81-58-268-2175					
Email: k_tanaka@hiroe.co.jp					
Correspondent Name:Hiroe & Associates Taras P. BemkoAddress Line 1:4-3, Usa 3-chome					
Address Line 4: Gifu-city, JAPAN 500-8368					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			OP2010-006		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Taras P. Bemko			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assgn_Ex#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Hiroshi OGUCHI, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto INTERNATIONAL AESTHETIC IMPLANT CENTER, a corporation of JAPAN having a business address at 2-2-12 Agata-machi, Gifu-shi, 500-8176, JAPAN, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to inventions described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled IMPLANT METHOD.

I further assign all rights in and to said application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patents upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its nominees all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reexaminations and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or its nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

By: J'rodi/Gran

Hiroshi OGUCHI

Date: April 7. 2010

RECORDED: 04/28/2010